
M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   -22 -25 -47 217 203 420 195 178 373 46.896 50.237 97.133

febbraio  -9 -34 -43 38 44 82 29 10 39 46.925 50.247 97.172

marzo -30 -35 -65 11 19 30 -19 -16 -35 46.906 50.231 97.137

aprile    -1 -31 -32 1 15 16 0 -16 -16 46.906 50.215 97.121

maggio -30 -24 -54 4 0 4 -26 -24 -50 46.880 50.191 97.071

giugno    -10 -13 -23 77 91 168 67 78 145 46.947 50.269 97.216

luglio    -3 -18 -21 -39 -42 -81 -42 -60 -102 46.905 50.209 97.114

agosto    -16 -17 -33 77 110 187 61 93 154 46.966 50.302 97.268

settembre -10 -12 -22 -13 12 1 -23 0 -23 46.943 50.302 97.245

ottobre -2 -44 -46 54 52 106 52 8 60 46.995 50.310 97.305

novembre -22 -21 -43 45 17 62 23 -4 19 47.018 50.306 97.324

dicembre -37 -33 -70 -19 -25 -44 -56 -58 -114 46.962 50.248 97.210

TOTALE -192 -307 -499 453 496 949 261 189 450

M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   -15 -33 -48 47 28 75 32 -5 27 46.994 50.243 97.237

febbraio  -15 -34 -49 38 5 43 23 -29 -6 47.017 50.214 97.231

marzo -22 -22 -44 -11 -17 -28 -33 -39 -72 46.984 50.175 97.159

aprile    -32 -23 -55 16 3 19 -16 -20 -36 46.968 50.155 97.123

maggio -20 -18 -38 55 44 99 35 26 61 47.003 50.181 97.184

giugno    -5 -15 -20 4 20 24 -1 5 4 47.002 50.186 97.188

luglio    
agosto    

settembre 
ottobre

novembre
dicembre
TOTALE -109 -145 -254 149 83 232 40 -62 -22
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I dati si intendono provvisori in attesa della validazione ISTAT


